9) LAYOUT-SPARE PARTS LIST / LISTE DES PIECES/ DIAGRAMAS - RECAMBIOS

Ed. 06-17
Q.TA'
POLYCHEM PART NO. CODE DESCRIPTION aTy
190020 A000007 LT TENSION MOTOR GROUP 1
190166 A000238 WELDING MOTOR ASSEMBLED 1
190116 A002000 MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLED 1
206212 A007260 CONNECTING ROD ASSEMBLED 1
206213 A007270 ECCENTRIC SHAFT ASSEMBLED 1
206214 A007280 WELDING FOOT SUPPORT ASSEMBLED 1
206215 A007350 MOTOR FLANGE ASSEMBLED 1
190026 B400186 BEARING 61808-RS1 1
190028 B400188 FREWHEEL INA HF0812 1
189250 B400330 BEARING 607 ZZ SKF 1
190030 B400333 BEARING 61902 Z2Z 2
190031 B500035 SCREW M4X10 10
190032 B500036 SCREW M5X12 5
190161 B500068 SCREW M3X8 UNI 5931 1
190036 B500140 SCREW M5X30 1
190037 B500158 SCREW M4X12 3
190038 B500208 SCREW BN13577 3,5X20 KA35 4
190147 B500211 LOCK WASHER 8
190039 B500214 SCREW M4X8 2
190040 B500273 SCREW M3X10 6
190041 B500275 SCREW M2X10 2
190042 B500281 SELFLOCK. NUT M6 D985 5S 1
190043 B500336 SCREW M4X10 1
190044 B500379 SCREW M4X5 4
190045 B500384 SCREW 2.9X4.5 2
190046 B500385 SCREW 2.9X6.5 3
190047 B500395 SCREW 3.5X16 3
190033 B500418 SCREW TCEI UNC10-24X3/8" B18.3 AUTOBLOCK 4
206216 B500444 GROOVER WASHER DIA 2 UNI1751 2
189183 B600012 SEEGER A 10 R 150 1
190050 B600112 WASHER PS12X18X0.5 DIN988 2
190052 B600159 CIRCLIP A12 DIN471 2
190053 B600189 CIRCLIP RA3.2 DIN6799 1
190054 B600190 CIRCLIP D8 7435 2
190134 B600227 CUP WASHER CB12.5X6.2X0.7 D.2093 1
190057 B600343 SPRING G13-025 1SO10243 1
190059 B600345 CIRCLIP D34 UNI 7435 1
190060 B600346 CIRCLIP D15 UNI7435 R150 1
190061 B600376 WASHER PS 15X21X0.5 1
190075 B600391 WASHER PS 6X21X0.2 1
190198 B600457 CIRCLIP D7 DIN 471 1
206217 B600545 KEY 3X3X6 DIN 6885 1
190062 B700076 PIN 4X12 DIN6325 1
190063 B700101 PIN 6X28 DIN6325 1
190143 B700103 ELASTIC PIN 3x10 UNI6873 1
190064 B700325 SPHERE DIAM.5mm 8
190066 B800366 KEYBOARD 1
203734 B800460 WELDING MICROSWITCH 1
206218 B800508 AKKU POWER CHARGER 220 V 1
206219 B800509 AKKU POWER BATTERY 3 Ah 1




Q.TA

POLYCHEM PART NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY
206221 B800537 ITA 22TENSION BUTTON 1
206222 B800538 POWER CABLES KIT 1
206223 B800539 ITA 22 POWER CARD 1
206224 B800540 ELECTRONIC SIGNAL CARD 1
190070 D000010 PIN 1
190071 D000170 GEAR SHAFT 1
190072 D000200 FRONT GUIDESTRAP 1
190117 D000280 REAR GUIDESTRAP SPRING 1
190074 D000330 FREEWHEEL SUPPORT 1
190076 D000390 LOCKING COVER 1
190079 D001140 TENSION SPRING 1
190122 D001420 SPECIAL SCREW M4x10 3
190081 D002020 WELDING FOOT PIN 1
190082 D002030 FLANGE 1
190085 D002060 WELDING SUPPORT 1
190087 D002080 SPRING SUPPORT 1
190091 D002130 CUTTER GUIDE 1
190092 D002140 COVER 1
190022 D002150 SUPPORT FEEDWHEEL 1
190135 D002170 OPENING LEVER SUPPORT 1
190093 D002180 SHAFT 1
190094 D002190 HOOK 1
190095 D002200 OPENING LEVER 1
190096 D002220 WELDING MOTOR FLANGE 1
190097 D002230 WELDING LEVER 1
190098 D002240 SPRING PIN 1
190099 D002250 SPRING SUPPORT 1
190101 D002270 WHEEL 1
190102 D002280 WELDING LEVER PIN 1
190104 D002300 WELDING GROUP SPRING 1
190105 D002310 CUTTER SPRING 1
190107 D002330 FEEDWHEEL 1
190108 D002350 COVER 1
190145 D004560 OPENING LEVER SPRING SCREW 1
190138 D004660 REAR STRAP GUIDE 1
189979 D004670 CENTERING RING FOR WELDING MOTOR 1
190197 D005860 SUPPORT PIN 1
206225 D007050 OPENING LEVER 1
206226 D007070 WELDING FOOT 1
206227 D007140 LEFT COVER 1
206228 D007150 RIGHT COVER 1
206229 D007160 BLADE COVER 1
206230 D007170 CUTTER 1
206231 D007310 GEARBOX 1
206232 D007340 IDLER GEAR 1
206233 D007360 FREE GEAR 1
206234 D007540 STRAPLOCKER 1
206235 D007570 WELDING PLATE 1

§ WEARING PART

*

PART THAT SHOUD BE STOCKED




g _ Z 2 _ 4 7 ¥ £ Z i
Z1ag Pl B/G—,2/1—WWGL/T ] ZZvLI=LBE6TZL]| | anamsnous TTErens Hon X
SAL-3D1A0D T 1 s
£¥g AULICT O o 051200d
Q_ BOE 301007 4 @Nu
BG 10090
WOFIO0GE ™, @, £7091£000 @ . 98100¥4
2 @ 7 ® ’ /@%m
(WGEO00GE X P .
|| ®9c0005a \ H@naoommé @ @ ’ L
&, . A 70038 —7
X OET00RE ] (3
N Ry
OF 12004 I000007
B @\% /TZE00GE X 90k i
BFZZ000 _ g | FANTE
e Y (¥31F0058 X g 7 =2 @@
AN /ORI
CHEO09E L2058, pgnz0oq W ; ”, -~ = @@ :
\ DSCL00% & 2 {
ad Rmaomm/ m 20enot / 0502000 Loiooza @wu B oy Tl @ ﬂw
0222000 2o ff s : |
@ R e ﬂ TPLIODD / -.v@ 8510083
hQ.ogm\ l .._..@ S0 ) Vi 612000 o@,_w%a W
% g L2005 0y B 09GF000 T R “ watd ﬁmﬂu
| = 'y BIT0058 " =E000sH i
0522000 o) <y » g b0z 06106oE
4 / \ e .. \ 0757000 omioogangmme 881007 SEER0
|gzonge”  34000:8 B e el Pl GEE0000
HSCO0058 DECOCOT 0.8 T T, Mo.ﬂﬂwdd #0922000 mEronog
(WA 0095000 = . STV AN B ORzL00v
1TZ00ea ===
5 AL / / — L~ Qe oo o SEP00A X 4
X.670088 b0 / Tl

r

(20e00d  070/000

o /Y 7% S
g T

*® 0002000 !

ST IO (RIS 10059

. OVG0ma . _,ﬂ
® 0800000  (FGEO00G o %

X - Cogy QOTLO0
S $37E00LB s SIS

\ @ LGF003E
*09TL000 ' e
0212000 TL.I.!

o]
B 0-
= ,.__”_ [t
== ) )

GEEQ0TT

5 |
‘.. | / BEIT005] e y @ '
TP Uezznad @ am. X0/TI000 -@\_@ | aTo0000
NG 170058 ’ \
5 HECO005E LWR Ma \ Ewmwoa%mm
- o
\ XB3H00FH JITIoE Ty
) ULel00Y  worogre  otuzood
% ve00Ea -
— ML — G.G0008 &
#07Z - 2050089 N
' / FRCOOEA U 5
ird . =, { i ) =
ocmm == g5E0038 Fanes S M
X =g
EEATE >
SEC00GE
5 _ i 9 g _ F [ c _ 1




